Craves RESIS TRATION L. \.,, i t i ’,J

fﬁ%oi‘éep:.ms; & ..P@RT @? BURIAL 1 :Tuly 19].;1@

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date
Koontz Frank Py - Pvt 351113237
Laest Name e T e Tnitial Rank Serial No.
B 27 '«Jm/ K o 90th Div
Uni T s e i y Organization e
France Junigagusae 185 1~ A/ a’ KIa 2 259
Place of Death Date of Death Cuuse of Death =
1 July 194 Blosville France
Time and Date of Burial - Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Locaticn
26 2 E Peg
_ Grave INumber Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body YesX No [J Attached to Marker Yes 8 No [J
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

Docomeud’sBghy: SISy Fommen B P05 IO Tem 2T
Deceased”s Left: chuvie, Victor F. 3700466L _Tec 5 - 83rd Div og

Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing shove Data when other than officer reporting burisl,

If print of identification tag 15 not affixed fill in below:

FRAWK P HauurTz

S5143R37 T4 "4 s & T-?.-. | Ermergency Addressee Bessie Koontz
Roanoke, Indiana.
Address
Religion PI’O"JBStaﬂt
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Ring

Pen, fountain

German Souvenier

Insignia (Inf) ' ////

souvenier coins

-

CURRENCY: LO Francs 2 H"" 45 ¥ile o g

ngnatm‘e of Officer or other person reporhns burial

J (K

Y- 806, 22/0/43. 3B0na/8/15210 D ATE C. SHERWOOﬂsiﬁed by G.R.S. Officer
J.St - Lt . QMC




&&d ﬁ? %

_

Serial NoSJ8 f‘fze«‘-';z Nmei'(mmtn,ﬁawk B

rade A BRI s S i e i
Orgamzahon ‘-_? 8i§7\.& ________________
Address N
Nearest Relative . &M ’Jm-mm(iq iW )
Address__f% y hgp.. Ptk P
Killed in Actxon ?\.ﬂa— ________ Died of Disease................_......._..
Date ..7/.% “!‘4 Hospital :
Battle Areh...._...____ Information

Place of Burial.... . m WWQMTML,«
Point of Coordination..___. R AN
Description of Body............__.

Members Missing.._.______ .. N

7 el A W =
Signed (A e A Sy _},j’,:b-j g 7



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

St DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
ﬁ_
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 2508 02653 | ‘
DAY MONTH YEAR
j NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
KOONTZ FRANK P 35143237 |[PFC i
DAY ’MONTH ‘ YEAR
| CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAIN!
BLOSVILLE = CARENTAN 115100 o7
! CODE | DIST. PT.
|PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
£ z 26| FRANCE 1
SECTION B -~ CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN L
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN - %
HAERED > Exx HOONTZ: R‘z_lche.rd L. Lynch MR. OSCAR KOONTZ- (FATHER)
ROANOKE, INDIANA “uneral Direetor ROANOKE, INDIANA
SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME orat v
- .[7_00?”’12 Wraﬂ.’i .p SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
5143237 Ttd . TJtd 186 Dec 47 T
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
(X1 REMAINS USAGF P
MARKER i R .GANSEL, Inawk aldVilie
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
'INATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
TTni form Advanced decomnosition
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Mone
‘| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
None
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
|loate 20 Jan 48 BY T.R.Harrison Jr.
| CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Szgnature} -
' ;}”-’ :’-:w T
T.ReHarrison Jr.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPFING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
PATE 20 Tansé® He.J «Cummings JOHN PAILYOK JR, 1 Lt rFA

| hereby certify that c||| the foregoing operations were conduc{ed and acccmphshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. . - £

JEJHN PﬂLYE)K JR 1 Lt FA

SIGNATURE OF GRS !NSPECTOR

o

-_ 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for ma jor disp:‘épanc:‘es.

k. 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM TO o . A
° TTSM Rlogville Casket' ng Point A - Cherbourg
‘| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
/W'ruck L 4 7] _ Pvt Michael Jtvange
SIGNATURE OF ! smppen’}‘-— iy 7{;.-‘: DATE SEGNATURE OF ngzvsn s _ DATE
J i Hnd, ” S 1A A {7 B el
J t/ A4, L P = )
HARRY FY ?O‘S'F‘ N, 1 Xt QUMC 1p Jan48| g . CIA:U‘FPO 1 ]_,t Fa? 16 Japh 48
| 2. SHIPPED
‘| FROM 0
Casketinz Point A - Cherbourg Port Unit Cheroo‘lrg
.| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 4 ° 7
/I uck v 7 WA VP B PV
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 4 il DATE [ Scka f DATE

1;/ =7 4 ‘ / { l'f/)//{-.) .
I*T CIAN‘PO 7 1 1t/FA O Y/ , Maj CAC
3 SH!PP‘w_ X
FROM T0
PCRT UNIT CHIRRBOURG HYPORE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT C CARTEY ROBERT ¥, SCENEIDER, 18%t, It 7TC
DATE SIGNATURE O Ecsﬁen DATE
. LOM2re)
{."ﬂ’ - -
o 10llerch
T e //Z o
4. SHIPPED
FROM ! \/ /LE
[ KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
// = &-’r Z a4
[sionaTURE OF sHipper DATE NAruﬁe’bF VERSAE AL ~ |pate
JAMES L. McEINNON  AFK 4 | 1944
/ COLONEL, T. C.
: 5. AIBORT TRANSPORTATION QFFICEF
FROM P 10 : :
Y/ D
L
KIND OF CONVEYANCE P NAME OF CONVOYER vy gt
[ Adhn 4(7 ?C %j’ jer/E
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 1 - - 1+ ' . ' |DATE . DATE
. JAMES L: Mgfxwow APR | U 1948 I‘@Fﬂﬁ!(‘_gpgz o
COLONEL., T ¢ 4 fgdg_
PORT TRANSPOITATION CHEFICEN 6. SHIPPED
"| FROM T0

"|KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - |paTE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
%
7. SHIPPED
[FrROM 10
. |KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE

7 September 1944

kma

FULL NAME

-

Koontz, Frank P.

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

35 143 237

GRADE

PEC

HOME ADDRESS

Roganoke, Indlana

e

ARM OR SERVICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

14 Dec 1923

PLACE OF DEATH

Eurpean Areg

CAUSE OF DEATH

killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

25 June 1944

SETATION OF DECEASED

Huropsan Ares

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

4 May 1943

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

¥rs, Bessis Koontz (mother) Roanoke, Indiana

BENEFICIARY {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Ressie Kocntz (mother ) Roanoke, Indiana
Oscer Koontz (fsther) Roanoke, Indiana

INVESTIGATION

MADE?

1N\LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

WAS DECEASED

ON DUTY STATUS STATUS

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YES

NO

YES NO

YES

YES NO YES

NO YES NO

NO YES 3 =]

X

- ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named <4n this y=snort of death is held by

War

the

Department to have been in 2 missing in action status

from 25 June 1944 until such ebsenc: s terminated on &
September 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to estab-
lish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War
from & compmender in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

l_x[aArn.l

B.G.0.

2.0.Q. M. G

G. A, O.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

F.B. L F.O., U. 8. A,
©. F. D.
VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

7 F i

Vo Ao

D NON-BATTLE

it : 3!
ot Sl Akt

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

e _4_'-'{_._“___‘

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO, FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1544 5

John T, Winn




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. #

REPORT OF DEATH .
pare__7 September 1944

kma
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Koontz, Frank P, 35 143 237 PFC
ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

HOME ADDRESS

Reanoke, Indians Infentry 14 Dec 1923

FLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Europeanh Arewm killed in action 25 June 1944
SETATION OF DECEASED g;;;g::rg::::xwwx :%':Ggrvo:usniz\:g:
" 3oy » YEARS MONTHS DAYS
¥uropean Area 4 May 1943
‘» EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) _mencss

Fl

Mrs, Bessie Koontz (mother) Roanoke, Indiana

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Bessie Kocatz (mother) Roanoke, Indiana

Oscer Koontz (fsather) Roanoke, Indiana &
-
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
et INLINEOFDUTY | own misconpuct | WAS DECEASED ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES |° NoO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X

* ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individugl named in this Yznort of death i§ held by
the War Department to have been in 3 missing in action status
from 25 June 1944 until such sbsenc: wms terminated on 3
Septembter 1944, when evidence consideyed sufficient to estab-
1ish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War

from e occmmander in the European -Aree.

COPIES FURMNISHED: X|BATTLE
* BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR)
2.G.0. F.B. I, F.O., U.8. A, ~ / ~
f / i i
2.0.0.M.6. O.F.D. ARUY. KFFRCTS BUREAU Dnou-am-n.l Mg L St A, L At
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE e
G. A, O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

John T. Winn

WD. AGC, FORM NO, B2-1, 28 MAY 1044 @



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE J
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

: —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
= | ARM OR REPORTING
NAME ! SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE
(535143237 FFC | ITWNF|E]
FLAGE OF CASUALTY l i g L smpiNG STAT CASUALTY SHIPRENT NUMBEER
: UN| 44 i J A 135

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

O IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL ‘TELE-
IS SHOWN BELOW. 1T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
SRATUITY iN CASE OF DEATH

DATE MOTIFIED

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED 4BOVE DESISNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTiFIE
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TC TH!S PERSON. THE RELATIONSRHIF, IF ANY,
PERSCN 1S MOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-K!N OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS® PAY
. RELATIONSHIP

MR.-MRS,-MISS—FIRET NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME

— P
MOTHER . 26 JUL

URE RESSTHE
MO, AND NAME GF STREET—CITY—STATE

e &

DIANN

REMARKS:
1 ] CORRECTED COPY

44

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED .~" sORM 43 ___ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRAMNCH FILE ATTACHED ____ OF CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO T YES [AS TNDICATED BELOW)
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO, TYPE DATE AMD AREA £. A. NOTIFIED
! -~ ; ]
FORWARDED i ! ] g | ! | | ll | i ] J l J I [
TQ P :
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. 5. R. & D CERTIF. M. & M. . NON-DEL.
7 = e : o Z 7 ~ 5 2
REFORT NOT VERIFIED___ NC FORM 45___ NO CAS., BR. FILE_-TCHECKED BY prdenetow &3 4 whf.viswsn BY 4( T 0 GO I i
: THIS SFACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.C.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFRReNCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY | MO.| VE. NO. DAY M. | YH. AREA pos. | STATE COONTY COMP| BACE
| P T ' 1 t T ; —
i i 1 | | ! | | i |
! 1 1 ! | | | |
a4l 45| 46, 47| 48| 49[ 50] 51| 52| 53 54 55| 56, 57| 58| 59

’ i i
1| 35 | 56 3738|391 40| 41] 42 43

. DISTRIBUTION A" | E COPIES
ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIEE PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
ZOPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

_ - DISTRIBUTION “B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COFIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.B.. £.G.0 FORM NO, 0388
I8 JUNE 1248




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS 15 OHIO

ROUTINE 27 APRIL 19}48
REMAINS CONSIGNED T0:  RTGHARD A LYNCH FUNERAL DIRECTOR
ROANOKE INDIANA

FROM QUDCG BARDEN

REMAINS OF THE IATE PFC/ TRANK P KOONTZ ASH 35111 7 /BEING SHIPPED TO

YOU ACCOMPANIED BY I\TLITARV ESCORT ON TRAIN NULIE/EF % ERIE RATIROAD
IEAVING COLUMBUS OHIO 8310 AM TWENTY-SEVEN e, X T
HUNTTINGTON INDIANA 2:25 P RATIROAD TIME TVENTY-SEVEN APRIL. REQUEST
Y0U TMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN. REQUEST
FURTHER YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO AGCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL
AD TRANGRORT AT AND BSCORR T0 MR OSGAR KOONTZ AT ROANOKE TIDTANA
AND REﬁﬁ usesam 0 RAIIROAD STATTON. YOU SHOUID SUBMIT ITEMIZED
s%ﬂmq'f JIN &DRUPLLAL PROPERLY CERTIFIED TO THIS DEPOT BOR PAY-
MENT w@nsmaﬁom CHARGES ONLY IF ANY FROM HUNTINGTON INIAMA -

TION c[va: Roﬁ'ﬂ?ﬂ"

I, THE UNDERSIGNED. DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

LA f7
THIS ____L__ DAY OF ' .19
? - MONTH
Son Eocllote 4. '
43 { e .
WITNESS (Escort) CONSIGNEE
OMC FORM ‘l 'l 93 16—550T3-1  U. 5. :wau‘:r_uv re:umm wr;c:

15 NOV 46



M SSAGEF@RM b TTSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS (PTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
. NR ; :
ACTION * INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
_ GR
_ SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY I e S S ST
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
ACTION TO: GOVE FD
! SRESRFTT- ¥R OSCAR KOONTZ PRECEDENCE FOR
CTIO INFORMATION
DLR AND REPORT ANY CHARGES g%ﬁbﬁv 7
FEOANOKE INDIANA > [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
* ? IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: FROM QMDCG #3 _//-' BARDEN

THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVTSED THAT THE REMAINS OF LATE PRIV TE FIRST CLASS

FRANK P KOONTZ

ALRE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, RECORDS OF TEIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH

REMAING DELIVEKSD T0  ALFRED C EOONTZ  ROANOKE TNINANA

» PLEASE MAKD LRRANGEMENTS WITH FUNZRAL DIRECTOR OF

YOUR CHOICE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAaILROAD STATION UPON LRRIVAL, WE REGRET IT IS
NOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU 4 DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE HOWEVER THREE DAYS
PRIOR TO SHIPKENT FxOM THIS DEPOT YUUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY
TELEGRAM OF RATL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TINME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD

STATION., EE WILL BE REQUESTED TO PiSS THIS INFORMATION TO YOU SO THaT YOU MAY L
MAKE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS, REMAINS WILL BE ACCOLPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT, WITHI
48 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS iESSAGE PLEASE FURNISH NAME AND 4DDEESS OF FUNERAL
DIRECTOR SELECTED AND CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVEERY INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELBGRAM COLLECT TO COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS
OHIO, PLEALSE BE 4DVISED THAT IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT
EXPENSE WITH ANY DES1RED CHANGES IN DELIVSRY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED ALFTER THE
EXPIRKTION OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD, YCUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST
THIS OFFTG IN LmI\ING FINAL DELIVERY. IF YOU SHOULD DESIRE MILITARY HONOES AT
FUNERAL YOU SHOULD 4SK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE
.hRRANGERJENTS. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TZLEGRAM., NOTIFY
'THIS OFFICE OF PATRICTIC Ok VETERANS OHGANIZATION SELECTED BY YOU TO FURNISH
MILITARY HONORS.

BOWEH!.E&N CG CCLUMBUS GENEKAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUKBUS OHIO

SECURIT‘_{ CLASSIFICATION -AUTHORIZATION
= SIGNATURE

<<§>/

JTING AGENCY.

smm‘Y
M A”.LD 2 DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE FRANCIS FAPPIANO - 1
\ 1940 ok CAPT, QC, Asst AGR Div
WD AGO FoRm Thislt ed
15 JUN IMUL&“% a::% og"agge;rsur: SEDI‘;(;[OQIT:;DI v::mlhsirfsogsﬁei:’ —IO—S0IL 0. 3. covmuee rin orice

MSTRIBUHGN DEP
iﬁ}?&l&@ - Conmgnee Neither NOK of Funeral Director



'NSPECTION CHECKLIST

(FGn  SE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)
/V y/x A /“ Cﬂ s
NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Koontg, Frank P, Pfc, 35 143 237
SOURCE CONSIGNEE Al fred C. Koontg

Roanoke, Indiana
yd

SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONDITION~OF SHIPPING CASE (CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (EXTERIOR)

FINISH (INTERIOR)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

REMARKS

/:;_waaég'éﬂ /74 e

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMEER

CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONDITION OF T (CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (EXTERIOR)

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (SEALING)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

Routed Through

|:] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[ ] moRTUARY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[] SATISFACTORY [_] UNSATISFACTORY [ ¥es [Jxo
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN) CASKET EXCHANGED
(] ¥ES [_]No
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
] ¥ES [1nwo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
[ wes [Jxo
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
e )
[HSC  |4-33-4 ,// (2 2TV
REMARKS

QMC FORM R - 5024 U4 MAR 46

LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED

AN}



AMERICAN GRAVES H{EGISTXATION DIVISION
COLUMBUS bE"L?LL DISTKIBUTION DEPOT
COLI™MBUS 15, OHIO

In accordance with letter Office cof the Quartermester Gensral dated
256 August 1948, file QMGHC, Subject: DPiscrepancies in Permanent 293 Files,
the f:l]ﬁhlnr information is furnished

7o ke filled in if claim has beer received

1. XName and szrial nmuirber of dccrasad:
2, Name of claimant:
3. Amount claimed:
4, JAmount allowed (if anv):
54 Pu;chase ordsr numbsr (if Rny);
To be filled in if a notontial claim exists

1.

2.

Name of potential claimant: Richard A. Lynch Funeral Director, Roanoke,Ind.

,wﬁy e
For transportation of remains nf' Pfc, Frank P, Koontz, USAGF
B et Bt e b
Serial 35143237 from thtlngton, Indiana e W
to_ Roanoke, Indiana and roftirn cscort to railhsad

if necessary.

it bl

FiRANCIS FAL T TAHO
Capt, QMC
.0IC, Administrative Branch

COGD Form GR-19



BUUGE] BUREAU No. 43-R277.

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REmAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL . DATE:

PPo. Feanlc P. Kooate, 35 143 237 | .
Plﬂ‘u 3’; m’ p; GF.!.‘!%VO 2(,35 = 9 m_ff E: ﬁ‘ H:.ﬂ 1‘;”{

nited Biatos 1Mtary Caactery “
Blooville, France _

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ' B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF?CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. i

PART |
Ple indicate relationship to the deceased by placin
I, OSCAR _JKOONT Z T e reliananiy RESSR
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E FATHER [:I MOTHER i D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

B

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

GLENWOIID LEMETERY ROAN QKE INDIANA

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

D 3. BE RETURNED TO" THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN [ﬁ A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X*’ in the proper box)

T ves L] no LY

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE- ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.)

NONE.

CODED < /70 /&7 A5, b : :

-w‘zl,’-b..
P

16—50411-1

Aoy Tt 345 MILITARY . .. e PAGE 1




PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

KOONT Z ALFR ED ’ =,
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN © 7 4 COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: U.S. A OR COUNTRY,

ROANOKE [ \HUNTINGTON) ThDIANA

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rm‘e‘r‘oad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS o TELEPHONE No.
23).W.BAKER. ST. ANTHONY .

PLENNS YL VANIA BAILRDAD ~FT WAYNE, INDJANA. 4342
oR I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED "

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TZLEPHONE No. i

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD.” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASE
KPONT Z BESSI)E MOTHER
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
J U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY
ROANDIKE UNTINETIN TN DIANA

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |1 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. g

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregeing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

G g

SIGNATURE OF N OF KIN)

DSEAR _KIPNTZ  “ ROANIOKE __ FNDIANA

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ~

- (STREET AND NUMBER)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me}aZing to law by the above-named applicant this _;;_L day of "
191#2. at city (or town) of M)ﬂ/(
T

District) of 4

county of , and State (or Territory or

7

L

OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

i Soimmiscice <+ os April 12,1950

e v

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

PAGE 2 16—50411~-1



d

CERTIFICATE rp yiaR 1 DECEEED)
(AR 30-1830) Lildis
1. FILL IN BITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH.
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A
MATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY,.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

Jﬁ&_ REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
INAME OF, DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

-
L®

Ny O I bo 53 <
Ir'f' 2 Fo b c.»:.uft‘,_f.‘_‘_,______;,){, 7 143237 Army

_ 02 ;
| certify that the sum of $_/ 47, Z=  was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY JCITY OR COUNTY STATE

LI0FE CEMETERY HIAND KA E

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONING THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS ;
FORM _NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copies to: ADDRESS OF CLMHIHT (ley. Street or D, and sur-)
PENIGAY GRAVES REGICTIATION DIvisis | 2 OAND )4 £ IND.
l'i--‘lf-"-"!-'?"‘- £ 2Y, DISTRITTIION DEPop RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE

COLUEUE .i.., QIO 3 —
FATHER Y/
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

B REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES _

: (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN)

NAME OF OECEDEN.T GRADE SERIAL NUMBER w-""h. COMPOMENT
| certify that “the sum of § " was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the _transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from. and to the following places:

P
J" 5
INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A cn'r,oa TOWN) INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
IFPROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED }.,- WH I CH-.REMAINS WERE SHIPPED
P A 44’
e by ga

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM STGNATURE OF CLAIMANT
1. Fill in as required nnd-«x‘n four copiesa. THIS ""«-L,_

FORM NOT TO BE SIQN!D BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. -
2. Return four copiss” to: ; ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or EFD, and State)

e 1 . Y i,
. /f"; b/) | ?7
f ' RELATIONSH|P 70 DECEDENT DATE =,

‘J‘I.,.-ﬂ
QMC FORM |236 REPLACES WD AGO FORM R-5507, QMC FORM R-5048
23 0CT 47 AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.



UGYG 293 Koontz, Frank P:/ S¥ 35 143 237 1st Ind.
WD, GG, Washington, D, C, 27 June 1948
201 Office, Chief of Oheplains, ¥asghinstonm, D, O,

1. ¥or nenessary action to so much of bdesic communicetion as
pertains to your office.

2. The following is furnished for your information:
Cemntery United Stetes Military Cemetery, Orave 28 Flot E Row 2
Blosviile, France.
Reltsious prafersnce Proteetant

FOR THY QUARTERMASTER CENTRAL:

1 Ineft WILLIAM 2, R2ID

Cy 1tr 4td 27 June 46 1st Lieut., QC ¥
Agsistant 3 “

da

|



SHOE SHINE ARTICLES

ISREET cue - opo— - - sEEeTS 4 EFFECTS BUREAI IMYENTORY MFS3 NG, 3
BOX NUMBER - GRIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES e '5
A : | = -a'unwu[n :
TALLY NUMBER %5 il 7 INVENTORY DATE ; CASE.. NUMBER
14 el 1ay s o [SE 327
EFFECTS GF i i - RANK . . i
FlRan II,"“ P‘ i\ Iote ‘g\.--;1 2 Y {.‘mru- — F
A.S.N, ORGABIZAT 1 ON =
A5 04 IDT v frs 1ot L0 .
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION = ) / -
; J £ L _
CLOTHING PEESCNAL ITRE CONTATNEPS i
BELT BRACELET, lnEnUFlmlon 8AGS, CLOTH .
BELT, MONEY (NO MOKEY) BRUSHES B4GS, TRAVEL :
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS BILLFOLD (HO MONEY)
1 coaTs GLASSES CasE,
FOOTWEAR, PR, KN IVES FOOTLOCKIR
GLOVES, PR, LIGHTERS - KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCH IE7°S Al wisc. msienrs <7 KIT, TOILET
L | Heaowesr MISC. ITEMS KT, WRITING
| gsekers L pen, FOUNTAIN ;oo PAPEFS AND MISC,
*"_‘1 GyEPC{ATS PENCIL, MECHaNICAL BOOKS
L | SCARFS — | FIPES BUOKS, ADDRESS
——| SHIRTS i——— RELIGIOUS ARTICLES BOOKS; NOTE
—— 1 SCCKS, FR.. — ! RIBSONS, DECORATION BOOKS; PILOT LOG
L | ries 1! RINGS fueem DI4RY (REMOVED FOR uum.nou}
! rewics ____! Tosacco . FILMS :
|} roustas; .eR. ____,J TGILET ARTICLES CETEERS Sevisoti i
: . Ph. ———| WATCH PAPERS, PERSONAL
|. Uincevess | __WINGS- PHOTOS
i

SHOR'T SNORTER

TESTAMEATS

U.S5. MCMEY [aMOuNT)

i

| REMARHS:

1o

e L . Sl i

Testdien

Reivorte, &,

"/\/\/(—t, "g,.‘\_n_ﬂ—_.J: -t..\'. At

coar. Beoaie Moo %

#_TTJ_&CHHENTS:

(X Foe ssa_ #T 1 rorm 5200

|3 ernnsc 30
I YK e

t\.r..ﬂ._,f\-( f

B .

WEIGHT

FEBZ7 1945

Gl REMOVED

SHORTAGE ON  fem—
REVERSE )

IDENT. TAGS -
|ReMOVED

N

P S



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS 3UREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Effects ofi y/,/"
Pfec. Yrank P, Koonbz

/

38113237

e

126329-D

/,,_

March 6, 1945
DATE JRi:JBS:bp

REMARKS ¢

Inclose bureau Check
Aect. Moo

~Anount

Inclose "Waluables" item

Ship "Valuebles" item(s)

——

Hr, Oscar Koontz

[
Roanoke, +ndiana

FOR: Brffects wuzrtermaster

Remove G.IL.
lote discrepancy in

#41ms removed
Diary removed
: Laundry removed

ROUTING:
Accounting Branch WAR
Wiarehouse Vivision

x__Files Branch, Adm, Dive.

/ L/Q/’ f‘_’ﬁ’,‘?

REMARKS :

Eff. WM Form 14 (26 Dec LL)

1 s ¥ E Xk
—f?F‘I'.':trﬂ;%(iE ALLS
Est. Exp. Cngs.

Est. Frt. Yhgs. '
Ke. of packagesjﬂﬁﬂﬁg _
g | 'r'; :

/1 '

Shipping Ulerk



Pfc. Frank P. Koontz
35143237
1£6325D

March 6, 1945
JR: JBS: bp

MMM

Hyr, Oscar Loontz

Roanoke, Indiana



ARMY SERVICE ~"RCES
MEMO ROUTH  SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED CHECK ACTEPN

TQ: ( Name, organization, building) INITIALS R{y E/Nét Ly

1. Of fice Quartermaster General I i
Tempo Bldg "B", Room 2401 T EATE SIGNATURE
Washington 25, b, C. NOTE AND RETURN

NOTE AND FORWARD

COMPLETE ACTIOR

CIRCULATE

INFORMATION

FILE

1, for necessary action
;Zgijioontz, Frank P. 35 143 237

3, Writer has been advised

—

2 inclosures
copy of letter dated 15 1
copy of reply to letter

FROM: ( Neme, organization, building) DATE
Fam. Relations, Cas. Br. Pentagon 3 June L&
TEL. f -
1C-526 2748 T

AGASF FORM 895 16—4A173-1 HovoE -.-:wrnnuzur PAINTING OFFICE

;1 OCT 1045



DYDLLIA TH

ONFIRMING TELEGRAM IARCH 29 1548 DELIVER RXREHAINS OF

ATE PRIVEATE FIRST CLASS TRRNK P KOONTZ TO ALFRED C

'
F
KOOCUTZ ROALXXROAROXE IKD WOTIFY RICHARD & LVYNCH FUWNERAL

P e —————

DIRECTOR ROANOKE IND TINI AMD PLACE OF BDELIVERY

LA 5EHS U5F



LuliGuS CITY JuaARTER.L.Z
601 Hardesty &v

Kansas City 1, iissouri Date_ 33 Msrch 3945

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effscts of

Freok P. Kcontg =~ s . .35 343 237 | late &
(ame of deceased) (&rmy Serial Number)
ik les Y Infariry ] . who died
rade (Organization, dArmy or Service )
s
on the 25 day of Juze » 19 44, at Euroyvesn Ares .
TO : The hdjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C. ’

1. Complying with A.W. 112, 2 Summary Court-uartial, convined at Kansas City,
libs, pursuant to S5.0., 228, Hy., KCu¥ Depot, dated 25 Septemver 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the abovg-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent wure forwarded to this Summary
Court-iartial.

b. Local debtors owed deccdent's estate % Nope , of which the sum of
£ was collected. (If nothing w z found due or colleccted, state "ione" ;
otherwise atiach itemized statem-nt of suus wwing and collscted.) (Incl. ),

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of %  Nom . 3
which has been paid by the Summary Court-iartial From funds of decsdent, |Gee
inclosed receipt ; Inel, )

d, Disposition of decedent's efifcets (liss moncy paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summery Court-iartial by transmittal through the wuertermaster
Corps, at Govermment expense to person found entitled (See Suamary Court-Martial
FINDING hzlow ;

FINDING
Beforc a Summary Court-iartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

S Merch 1945 , bursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCJd

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or arfidavit of

Oscur Keonts v for the cffects of the abovc-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relsvant evidence, was duly considerazd;

Whereupon, this Sﬁmmary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

A e 112 3 _Qm.LE_{l}lt 2 - of
(Rame ~f person found entitled)
’ Rosroks = State of
(Number, Street or Lvenue) ) (City, Town or Village)
Indians . y is the fathar I of the

(R:lationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appesrs to be entitled to receive his or her effects,



Shown on Tallv In as

A b

B " - F. . &) L
TALLY IN NO. WVENTORY DATE e CASE NO. /S oS3 YT
TALLY IN NC INVELGTOLY DAT 9-6 44 B /J {7 ?

EFsECTS OF FRANK P. KOONTZ -~

RARK Pvt.,

ARKY SirIAL NO. 36743237 - _ CORG. -Inf. 90th Div,

CORS1GNCR G-14 U.K.

DELIVERING CARRIER  Mail G B/L KC.

G B/L DATE

Package

o, Articls T‘Jcscrﬁfti(m

|‘ . [

] Remarks

included in one

_EIVELOER |\ W 4/ | B 8. Tressurer's Check
Ery
i T — 3368
J doted 21 susust 1944
I =
Svrhol 211-640
m Amount$2035.05 Payable to
NELDURDLES SHLPPED
DAzl e
gy XHIOEE KA KO K DTS IR
' List 211 to Section Filg




FRANK P KOUNLL ¥
353435237 T43-43 & _
~ZNVENTORY OF EFFE

(Ses AR 600-560)

'(_i:%l‘v nﬁms) (First mmej- (Middle initial) (Army serial number)

late a. Pt - Inf QO‘H"& Div
{Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

" who died on the ynimovm day of .JUDE 19 Ly
. CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-

paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

; - a Ll *PACKAGE
NUMBER firs ! mau?/ : i

L
| Ring 1//

Pen, fountain

German Souvenier

-

Masioa ey o

o

v

Souvenmier coins

x I;Sj 4h/
: /

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

- CLASS TI—Other effects

MUMBER | : ' ARTICLES

0

 CURRENCY: Lo Francs . -

___'._,4/__1@«&’;‘1{)_%1@, B M
V Sy Ay ji £ ?/p =

. W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54
. July 1, 1933



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

. 601 HARDESTY AVENUE I/
/' KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI JaArsgn “‘bp
ie
156329 }-l-.-.:'cn 6, 19L5
IN REPLY REFERTO —
¥r, Qcy.”f I’oor;‘tgz/ '
Roanoke, Indi ‘a/-
Deszr Mr, Kcontaz:
The Army Ff‘f‘eec;s*' Bureau received from overseas some per-—
sonal effects of your s¥h, PrivateFirst Class Frark ¥. Koontz.

I 23/1 nclosing pighty—-oﬂ’é cents in coins, which were inciuded
with your s /s effects. The remainder of the property, ccnsisting of
a few small “items, is being forwarded to you.

If, by any chance, the proverty has not reached you at the
expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer
will be instituied.

The action of this Buresu in transmittin ng personal =»ffects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient uuc’:: roperty is
forw 'ad for distribution accordinz to the lawa of thestate of the
sold¥er's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting-this letter, and wish
to express my sympithy in the loss of your sén.

Yours very truly, _
"

v
As Go BCHTLCTR
_5t -..-‘-dn ‘n‘E.C
Assts Chief, Adm. Divisicn

Incls—
*1"1ty—o’4e cents in coins




AGPC-0 201 Koontz, Frank P.

(15 May 46) 35 143 237
3 June 1946

¥r., Oscar Koontz

Roancke, Indiana

Dear Mr. Koontz:

Reference is made to your letter concerning your son, Private
First Class Frank P, Koontgz, who was killed in action in France on 25
June 1944, the date on which he was previously reported miseing in action.

Your earnest desire to learn all the details of the heroic actien
in which your son served his country is fully appreciated. It is sincerely
regretted that no further information is available in this office other than
that conveyed in previous correspondence. The many heroic deeds of indis
vidual soldiers were not always fully recorded as the fremendous movements
of many men and much equipment were over large battle areas. I wish to
advise you, however, since your son's records have been transferred to
Demobilized Personnel Records Branch, Rec. Adm. Center, AGO, 4300 Goodfellow
Boulevard, St. Louis, Missourl, your letter is being forwarded to that office
for direct reply to you, in the event additional information is available.

I wish to advise you that the records of the War Department show
the home address of Chaplain Gerald J. Rabe, 0532812, to be as follows: 20
Linden Park, Buffalo, New York.

The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C., has jurisdiction
over all matters pertaining to the return of the remains to the United
States of our military personnel who die overseas and I am, therefore, for-
warding a copy of your letter to that official for direct reply to your
inquiry regarding this matter.

I realize how futile any words of mine may be to assuage your
grief but I trust that the knowledge of your son's heroic sacrifice in
action may be a source of sustaining comfort.

You have my heartfelt sympathy in your bereavement.

Sincerely yours,
EDWARD F. WITSELL

Kajor General
The Adjutant Gemral of the Army



: 4 Roanoke, Ind.

War Department

Washington, ¥, C,

Dear Sir:

I am writing this letter to get any information on the death of our
son, Frank P. Koontz; 3 696 393, killed in action in France on June 25,
1944, who was a member of Co. B, 22 Inf. at the time of his death, Two
years have almost past and I have had no information other than his death
notice and the place of burial. If there is any information that would be
of any satisfaction please send it to me. I have received one letter from
Chaplain Gerald J. Rabe of the 22 Inf. If it would be possible to have the
home address of Chaplain Rabe it would be possible to get some information
from him, :

I understand the Gavernment at this time are making preparations to
return to this country the men that were lost in action, Please send the
necessary paper so I can be assured of any early return of our son's body.

Please give me any and all the information your records show on our
son as he was a replacement in Co. B, 22 Inf. for only a few days and we

know of no other way to get any news other than from the records of the
Viar Department. .

I wish to thank you for a prompt and complete report.

Yours truly

/s/ Oscar Koontz

/t/ Oscar Koontz
PS I am enclosing a copy of the letter I received from™ A. 0. Barton,
4 Inf. Division '



SPQYG 293
Koontz, Frank P, . ...~

—S.K. 35142237
26 January 1945

Address Reply To The
Quartermaster General

Mr. Ogcar Koontz,
Rosnoke, Indiana.

Dezr Mr. Koontz:

 Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of 17 January 1945
requesting the location of the Blosville Cemetery in France.

The American Cemetery is located at Blosville, France.
Blosville is located 49°22'N, - 1%17'W., or approximately 13 miles
Southeast of Valognes and © miles Forthwest of Isigny, France.

For The Quartermaster General:
Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING
L3, Colonel, Q.E.C.
Assigtant



Pfc. Frank P. Koombz, 35 143 237 :

Plot ¥, Row 2, Grave 26, 9 September 1947
. United States Militery Cemetery

Ploeville, France Y 5

M., Oscar Koontz
Rosnoke, Indians

Dear Mr. Kooutz:

The people of the United Stetes, through the Congress have suthorized the
disinterment end final burial of the heroic dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
mester General of the Amyy has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
%o the honored deod. The records of the War Deparitment indicate thzt you may
be the nearest relatlive of the sbove-named deceased, who gave his 1ife in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer IT Armed Forces Dead,”
and "Americsn Cemeteries,” expleain the disposition, options end services made
aveilable to you by your Covernment, If you are the next of kin to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pasphlet, "Disposition of
World War ITI Armed Forces Dead.” you are invited t0 express yowr wishes as to
the disposition of the remsins of the deceased by completing Part I of the en~
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remaine.” gShould you desire o relin
guish your rights to the next in line of kinship, plesse complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please camplete Part ITT of the
enclosed foym.

If you should slect Optiom 2, it is advised that no Tunerel srrengements
or other personsl arransements be made mtil you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” end mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, vhich reguires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you! Its prompt retwn will
avold umecessary delays.

Sincerely,
Icls. | = o THOMAS B, LARKIN
\ 2

o The Quartermaster Cenersl




QMGYG 207 Koontz, Frank P, SE 35 143 237 27 June 1946 Cont'd
e
A copy of your letter hee been forwarded to The Chief of

Cheplains, Washington 25, D, C., for the address of Chaplain
Gerald J. Rabe as that office has jurisdiction over matters of

this nature.
Plezse aocept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GETVARAL:
’ Sincerely yours,

¥ILLIAM E. EEID
1st lieut., QC

Assistant

.
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WHOTG 23
Kconts, #renk F,
SN 3b 143 237

hddrese Eeply To 27 June 194€
THE QUARTERMASTER GEELRERAL
httention: Hemorial Divisicn

Mr, Opear Koontz
Foanoke, Indiane

Dger Kr. Koontz:

Your letter to The War Departmsnt concerning vour son, the
late Private Firet Clase Franx I, Koontz, has been referrad to
this office,

The offiecinl Report of Burisl discloses that the remains of
vour son were interred in Flot E, Row 2, Orave 26, in the United
States Hilitery Cemetery, Elosville, located twenty-five miles
southeast of Cherbourg, France.

The ¥ar Department h2s now been suthorized o remove the re-
maine of our honored dead, &t Government expense, to the finsl
resting place which next of kin may designate.

¥hen the necessary verification of records hzs been comvlated,
e letter with en informeation pemphlet and a "Reguest for Disposition®
form attached will be mailed to you. The "Boguest for Dieposition"
form, when properly filled out, will constitute the formal sexpression
of your detziled desires 2s mext of kin. Until you receive these
forms, therefore, it will not be necessary for you to communicate with
this office regarding thies sudbject, unless you desire to report any
change of apddrees.

heg you probadbly kmow, the supply of steel for the menufacture
of caskets, is at present uncertain. Without this essential item,
the projected movement of remains cannot properly be initiated. This
fact and the necessity for complete coordinstion of movement in many
parte of the world make it impossible, at this time, to estimate when
the mentioned forms will be mailed. 3HNvery effort, howsver, will be
n&de $0 ghorten the time between now and the date of meiling and ycur
desires will be scted upon with & minisum of delay.
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